

PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: OL2759  
 HWY : SR 510  
 TITLE : SR 510  
 BINGO HALL VICINITY  
 99C516  
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

|                            |                            |                            |
|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----     | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----     | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----     |
| LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES        | W.E. & B. LTD.             | DLB EARTHWORK CO.          |
| 2416 HOGUM BAY RD NE       | 15708 123RD AVE SE         | 2823 29TH AVE SW           |
| 98516-3875                 |                            | TUMWATER - 98512-6106      |
| LACEY WA 985033004         | YELM WA 985979556          | OLYMPIA WA 985022599       |
| CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100318 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY          | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
|-------------|--|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| PREPARATION |  |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 1           | MOBILIZATION                               | L.S.         | 47,280.73                                       | 50,000.00                       | 20,000.00                       | 36,750.00                       |
| 2           | CLEARING                                   | L.S.         | 1,500.00  | 1,500.00                        | 20,000.00                       | 2,700.00                        |
| 3           | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                      | L.S.         | 4,250.00  | 28,000.00                       | 5,000.00                        | 28,130.00                       |
| 4           | REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM        | L.S.         | 400.00  | 3,000.00                        | 2,450.00                        | 2,500.00                        |
| 5           | FORCE ACCOUNT RELOCATING CASINO SIGN EST.  |              | 3,000.00  | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        |
| 6           | RELOCATING SMOKEHOUSE BUILDING             | L.S.         | 29,520.00                                       | 20,000.00                       | 20,000.00                       | 30,700.00                       |
| 7           | REMOVING WIRE FENCE<br>420.5000            | m            | 3.0000<br>1,261.50                              | 3.6000<br>1,513.80              | 2.0000<br>841.00                | 3.5000<br>1,471.75              |
| GRADING     |  |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 8           | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL<br>3770.0000 | m3           | 9.0000<br>33,930.00                             | 8.7500<br>32,987.50             | 9.0000<br>33,930.00             | 10.5000<br>39,585.00            |
| 9           | SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL<br>290.0000       | t            | 16.5000<br>4,785.00                             | 9.0000<br>2,610.00              | 10.0000<br>2,900.00             | 10.5000<br>3,045.00             |
| 10          | EMBANKMENT COMPACTION<br>80.0000           | m3           | 2.0000<br>160.00                                | 1.5000<br>120.00                | 2.0000<br>160.00                | 5.0000<br>400.00                |

PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2759

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

HWY : SR 510  
 TITLE : SR 510  
 BINGO HALL VICINITY  
 99C516  
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

|   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----   |
| LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES<br>2416 HOGUM BAY RD NE<br>98516-3875<br>LACEY WA 985033004<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 | W.E. & B. LTD.<br>15708 123RD AVE SE<br>YELM WA 985979556<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100318 | DLB EARTHWORK CO.<br>2823 29TH AVE SW<br>TUMWATER - 98512-6106<br>OLYMPIA WA 985022599<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428 |

| ITEM NO.                  | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                  | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
|---------------------------|--|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| DRAINAGE                  |  |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 11                        | SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.<br>199.0000     | m            | 66.0000<br>13,134.00                            | 44.0000<br>8,756.00             | 65.0000<br>12,935.00            | 55.0000<br>10,945.00            |
| WATER LINES               |  |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 12                        | GATE VALVE 200 MM<br>1.0000                        | EACH         | 600.0000<br>600.00                              | 650.0000<br>650.00              | 650.0000<br>650.00              | 700.0000<br>700.00              |
| 13                        | PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 150 MM DIAM.<br>253.6000   | m            | 66.0000<br>16,737.60                            | 48.0000<br>12,172.80            | 60.0000<br>15,216.00            | 53.0000<br>13,440.80            |
| 14                        | PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 200 MM DIAM.<br>41.6000    | m            | 180.0000<br>7,488.00                            | 100.0000<br>4,160.00            | 125.0000<br>5,200.00            | 120.0000<br>4,992.00            |
| 15                        | WATER MAIN CASING PIPE<br>27.6000                  | m            | 62.0000<br>1,711.20                             | 50.0000<br>1,380.00             | 275.0000<br>7,590.00            | 250.0000<br>6,900.00            |
| SURFACING                 |  |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 16                        | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE<br>3345.0000         | t            | 16.0000<br>53,520.00                            | 9.0000<br>30,105.00             | 13.5000<br>45,157.50            | 11.0000<br>36,795.00            |
| LIQUID ASPHALT            |  |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 17                        | ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT<br>1.5900                    | t            | 360.0000<br>572.40                              | 275.0000<br>437.25              | 300.0000<br>477.00              | 380.0000<br>604.20              |
| 18                        | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE<br>EST.                    |              | 1,854.00  | 1,854.00                        | 1,854.00                        | 1,854.00                        |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT |  |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 19                        | ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:<br>3300.0000 | t            | 38.0000<br>125,400.00                           | 35.5000<br>117,150.00           | 37.0000<br>122,100.00           | 36.2000<br>119,460.00           |
| 20                        | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC        |              | 3,302.00  | 3,302.00                        | 3,302.00                        | 3,302.00                        |

PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: OL2759

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

HWY : SR 510  
 TITLE : SR 510  
 BINGO HALL VICINITY  
 99C516  
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

|   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----   |
| LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES<br>2416 HOGUM BAY RD NE<br>98516-3875<br>LACEY WA 985033004<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 | W.E. & B. LTD.<br>15708 123RD AVE SE<br>YELM WA 985979556<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100318 | DLB EARTHWORK CO.<br>2823 29TH AVE SW<br>TUMWATER - 98512-6106<br>OLYMPIA WA 985022599<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428 |

| ITEM NO.                     | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY         | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|                              |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT    |   |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 21                           | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT               |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | CALC                                      |              | 2,508.00                        | 2,508.00                        | 2,508.00                        | 2,508.00                        |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING |   |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 22                           | SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING        |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 0.9400    ha                              |              | 5,000.0000                      | 2,463.1800                      | 2,500.0000                      | 2,575.0000                      |
|                              |   |              | 4,700.00                        | 2,315.39                        | 2,350.00                        | 2,420.50                        |
| 23                           | LIMING                                    |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 0.9400    ha                              |              | 1,700.0000                      | 579.0000                        | 600.0000                        | 465.0000                        |
|                              |   |              | 1,598.00                        | 544.26                          | 564.00                          | 437.10                          |
| 24                           | COMPOST                                   |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 160.0000    m3                            |              | 35.0000                         | 20.0000                         | 30.0000                         | 31.0000                         |
|                              |   |              | 5,600.00                        | 3,200.00                        | 4,800.00                        | 4,960.00                        |
| 25                           | TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | EST.                                      |              | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        |
| 26                           | EROSION CONTROL LEAD                      |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 60.0000    HR                             |              | 30.0000                         | 40.0000                         | 40.0000                         | 35.0000                         |
|                              |   |              | 1,800.00                        | 2,400.00                        | 2,400.00                        | 2,100.00                        |
| 27                           | SPILL CONTROL LEAD                        |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 60.0000    HR                             |              | 35.0000                         | 40.0000                         | 40.0000                         | 35.0000                         |
|                              |   |              | 2,100.00                        | 2,400.00                        | 2,400.00                        | 2,100.00                        |
| 28                           | SPILL PREVENTION PLAN                     |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | L.S.                                      |              | 2,000.00                        | 500.00                          | 1,500.00                        | 600.00                          |
| 29                           | WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN           |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | L.S.                                      |              | 1,000.00                        | 500.00                          | 1,500.00                        | 600.00                          |
| TRAFFIC                      |   |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 30                           | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST                       |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 36.0000    EACH                           |              | 20.0000                         | 28.0000                         | 30.0000                         | 43.0000                         |
|                              |   |              | 720.00                          | 1,008.00                        | 1,080.00                        | 1,548.00                        |

PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2759

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

HWY : SR 510  
 TITLE : SR 510  
 BINGO HALL VICINITY  
 99C516  
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

|   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----   |
| LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES<br>2416 HOGUM BAY RD NE<br>98516-3875<br>LACEY WA 985033004<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 | W.E. & B. LTD.<br>15708 123RD AVE SE<br>YELM WA 985979556<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100318 | DLB EARTHWORK CO.<br>2823 29TH AVE SW<br>TUMWATER - 98512-6106<br>OLYMPIA WA 985022599<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                     | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|----------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|          |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC  |   |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 31       | PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER<br>1.0000 EACH | EACH         | 55.0000<br>55.00                | 85.0000<br>85.00                | 180.0000<br>180.00              | 100.0000<br>100.00              |
| 32       | PAINT STRIPE<br>3000.0000 m                           | m            | 0.2600<br>780.00                | 0.3500<br>1,050.00              | 0.4000<br>1,200.00              | 0.3600<br>1,080.00              |
| 33       | PLASTIC GORE STRIPE<br>288.3000 m                     | m            | 3.0000<br>864.90                | 3.2500<br>936.98                | 5.0000<br>1,441.50              | 3.3500<br>965.81                |
| 34       | PLASTIC STOP BAR<br>64.0000 m                         | m            | 9.0000<br>576.00                | 12.0000<br>768.00               | 15.0000<br>960.00               | 12.4000<br>793.60               |
| 35       | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW<br>16.0000 EACH                 | EACH         | 50.0000<br>800.00               | 40.0000<br>640.00               | 65.0000<br>1,040.00             | 41.2000<br>659.20               |
| 36       | PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING<br>19.0000 EACH          | EACH         | 10.0000<br>190.00               | 15.0000<br>285.00               | 25.0000<br>475.00               | 15.4500<br>293.55               |
| 37       | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2<br>1.9000 HUND          | HUND         | 240.0000<br>456.00              | 350.0000<br>665.00              | 425.0000<br>807.50              | 360.0000<br>684.00              |
| 38       | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING<br>1750.0000 m             | m            | 0.3000<br>525.00                | 0.3000<br>525.00                | 2.0000<br>3,500.00              | 0.1500<br>262.50                |
| 39       | PERMANENT SIGNING<br>L.S.                             | L.S.         | 2,100.00                        | 3,500.00                        | 4,000.00                        | 3,900.00                        |
| 40       | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCA 2411<br>L.S.                  | L.S.         | 32,300.00                       | 22,202.00                       | 24,500.00                       | 20,600.00                       |
| 41       | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCA 2412<br>L.S.                  | L.S.         | 60,500.00                       | 36,206.00                       | 37,500.00                       | 36,600.00                       |

PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2759  
 HWY : SR 510  
 TITLE : SR 510  
 BINGO HALL VICINITY  
 99C516  
 PROJECT : STPP-0510(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

|   |   |  |
|---|---|--|
| ----- LOW BIDDER -----  | ----- 2ND BIDDER -----  | ----- 3RD BIDDER -----   |
| LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES<br>2416 HOGUM BAY RD NE<br>98516-3875<br>LACEY WA 985033004<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 | W.E. & B. LTD.<br>15708 123RD AVE SE<br>YELM WA 985979556<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100318 | DLB EARTHWORK CO.<br>2823 29TH AVE SW<br>TUMWATER - 98512-6106<br>OLYMPIA WA 985022599<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                   | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
|-------------|---|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| TRAFFIC     |   |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 42          | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES<br>L.S.           |              | 6,000.00  | 5,000.00                        | 4,000.00                        | 6,325.00                        |
| 43          | TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR<br>340.0000                   | HR           | 28.0000<br>9,520.00                             | 25.0000<br>8,500.00             | 30.0000<br>10,200.00            | 32.9000<br>11,186.00            |
| 44          | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR<br>250.0000              | HR           | 37.0000<br>9,250.00                             | 40.0000<br>10,000.00            | 35.0000<br>8,750.00             | 38.0000<br>9,500.00             |
| 45          | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A<br>34.0700               | m2           | 116.0000<br>3,952.12                            | 120.0000<br>4,088.40            | 150.0000<br>5,110.50            | 160.0000<br>5,451.20            |
| OTHER ITEMS |   |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 46          | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL<br>205.0000 | m3           | 20.0000<br>4,100.00                             | 5.0000<br>1,025.00              | 12.0000<br>2,460.00             | 12.8500<br>2,634.25             |
| 47          | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION TRENCH<br>58.0000       | m2           | 8.0000<br>464.00                                | 5.0000<br>290.00                | 1.0000<br>58.00                 | 6.0000<br>348.00                |
| 48          | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B<br>43.0000      | m2           | 8.0000<br>344.00                                | 5.0000<br>215.00                | 18.0000<br>774.00               | 6.0000<br>258.00                |
| 49          | WATER<br>274.0000                                   | m3           | 4.0000<br>1,096.00                              | 7.0000<br>1,918.00              | 10.0000<br>2,740.00             | 10.0000<br>2,740.00             |
| 50          | WIRE FENCE TYPE 1<br>440.3000                       | m            | 12.0000<br>5,283.60                             | 10.0000<br>4,403.00             | 13.0000<br>5,723.90             | 10.3000<br>4,535.09             |
| 51          | ROADSIDE CLEANUP<br>EST.                            |              | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00                        | 5,000.00                        | 5,000.00                        |
| 52          | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE<br>EST.        |              | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00                        | 1,000.00                        | 1,000.00                        |

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 02/04/2000  
TIME: 08:19

PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2759  
HWY : SR 510  
TITLE : SR 510  
BINGO HALL VICINITY  
99C516  
PROJECT : STPF-0510(010)  
COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES W.E. & B. LTD. DLB EARTHWORK CO.  
2416 HOGUM BAY RD NE 15708 123RD AVE SE 2823 29TH AVE SW  
98516-3875 TUMWATER - 98512-6106  
LACEY WA 985033004 YELM WA 985979556 OLYMPIA WA 985022599  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100318 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100428

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY  | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
|-------------|------------------------------------|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| OTHER ITEMS |                                    |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 53          | MINOR CHANGE                       |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             |                                    | CALC         |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             |                                    |              | -1.00   | 1.00                            | 1.00                            | 1.00                            |
| 54          | MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-S<br>1.0000 | EACH         | 150.0000  | 100.0000                        | 200.0000                        | 250.0000                        |
|             |                                    |              | 150.00  | 100.00                          | 200.00                          | 250.00                          |
| 55          | MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-I<br>1.0000 | EACH         | 150.0000  | 100.0000                        | 300.0000                        | 300.0000                        |
|             |                                    |              | 150.00  | 100.00                          | 300.00                          | 300.00                          |
|             | CONTRACT TOTAL                     |              | <u>\$520,888.05</u>                             | <u>\$449,577.37</u>             | <u>\$466,785.90</u>             | <u>\$483,015.55</u>             |

PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: OL2759

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

HWY : SR 510  
 TITLE : SR 510  
 BINGO HALL VICINITY  
 99C516  
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 DAVE CLIFFORD EXCAVATING LLC PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 5940 78TH AVE NE 7400 THIRD AVE S 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985169115 SEATTLE WA 981084143 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY          | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|             |  |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| PREPARATION |  |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 1           | MOBILIZATION                               | L.S.         | 47,280.73                       | 32,000.00                       | 47,613.79                       | 53,040.00                       |
| 2           | CLEARING                                   | L.S.         | 1,500.00                        | 2,500.00                        | 3,798.00                        | 4,000.00                        |
| 3           | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                      | L.S.         | 4,250.00                        | 20,000.00                       | 36,859.00                       | 30,000.00                       |
| 4           | REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM        | L.S.         | 400.00                          | 2,350.00                        | 2,279.00                        | 3,000.00                        |
| 5           | FORCE ACCOUNT RELOCATING CASINO SIGN EST.  |              | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        |
| 6           | RELOCATING SMOKEHOUSE BUILDING             | L.S.         | 29,520.00                       | 35,000.00                       | 26,312.00                       | 30,000.00                       |
| 7           | REMOVING WIRE FENCE<br>420.5000            | m            | 3.0000<br>1,261.50              | 4.0000<br>1,682.00              | 3.2600<br>1,370.83              | 3.2500<br>1,366.63              |
| GRADING     |  |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 8           | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL<br>3770.0000 | m3           | 9.0000<br>33,930.00             | 10.3000<br>38,831.00            | 10.0500<br>37,888.50            | 11.2500<br>42,412.50            |
| 9           | SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL<br>290.0000       | t            | 16.5000<br>4,785.00             | 7.4000<br>2,146.00              | 14.7600<br>4,280.40             | 15.0000<br>4,350.00             |
| 10          | EMBANKMENT COMPACTION<br>80.0000           | m3           | 2.0000<br>160.00                | 2.0000<br>160.00                | 130.3800<br>10,430.40           | 3.0000<br>240.00                |

PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2759

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

HWY : SR 510  
 TITLE : SR 510  
 BINGO HALL VICINITY  
 99C516  
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 DAVE CLIFFORD EXCAVATING LLC PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 5940 78TH AVE NE 7400 THIRD AVE S 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985169115 SEATTLE WA 981084143 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

| ITEM NO.                  | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                  | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
|---------------------------|--|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| DRAINAGE                  |  |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 11                        | SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.<br>199.0000     | m            | 66.0000<br>13,134.00                            | 52.6900<br>10,485.31            | 30.8700<br>6,143.13             | 46.0000<br>9,154.00             |
| WATER LINES               |  |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 12                        | GATE VALVE 200 MM<br>1.0000                        | EACH         | 600.0000<br>600.00                              | 1,039.0000<br>1,039.00          | 665.0000<br>665.00              | 500.0000<br>500.00              |
| 13                        | PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 150 MM DIAM.<br>253.6000   | m            | 66.0000<br>16,737.60                            | 61.2800<br>15,540.61            | 56.3800<br>14,297.97            | 47.0000<br>11,919.20            |
| 14                        | PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 200 MM DIAM.<br>41.6000    | m            | 180.0000<br>7,488.00                            | 91.7000<br>3,814.72             | 99.2000<br>4,126.72             | 135.0000<br>5,616.00            |
| 15                        | WATER MAIN CASING PIPE<br>27.6000                  | m            | 62.0000<br>1,711.20                             | 181.2500<br>5,002.50            | 291.3500<br>8,041.26            | 140.0000<br>3,864.00            |
| SURFACING                 |  |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 16                        | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE<br>3345.0000         | t            | 16.0000<br>53,520.00                            | 11.5200<br>38,534.40            | 6.5800<br>22,010.10             | 12.9500<br>43,317.75            |
| LIQUID ASPHALT            |  |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 17                        | ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT<br>1.5900                    | t            | 360.0000<br>572.40                              | 295.0000<br>469.05              | 528.7700<br>840.74              | 350.0000<br>556.50              |
| 18                        | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE<br>EST.                    |              | 1,854.00  | 1,854.00                        | 1,854.00                        | 1,854.00                        |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT |  |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 19                        | ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:<br>3300.0000 | t            | 38.0000<br>125,400.00                           | 38.8500<br>128,205.00           | 37.1700<br>122,661.00           | 42.0000<br>138,600.00           |
| 20                        | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC        |              | 3,302.00  | 3,302.00                        | 3,302.00                        | 3,302.00                        |



PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2759

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

|                          |                              |                            |                             |
|--------------------------|------------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| HWY : SR 510             | ----- 4TH BIDDER -----       | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----     | ----- 6TH BIDDER -----      |
| TITLE : SR 510           | DAVE CLIFFORD EXCAVATING LLC | PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.     | WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |
| BINGO HALL VICINITY      | 5940 78TH AVE NE             | 7400 THIRD AVE S           | 3200 113TH AVE SW           |
| 99C516                   | OLYMPIA WA 985169115         | SEATTLE WA 981084143       | OLYMPIA WA 985129160        |
| PROJECT : STPF-0510(010) | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156   | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262 | CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000  |
| COUNTY(S) : THURSTON     |                              |                            |                             |

| ITEM NO.                     | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY         | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT    |   |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 21                           | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT               |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | CALC                                      |              | 2,508.00  | 2,508.00                        | 2,508.00                        | 2,508.00                        |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING |   |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 22                           | SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING        |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 0.9400 ha                                 |              | 5,000.0000                                      | 2,325.0000                      | 2,604.4700                      | 2,500.0000                      |
|                              |   |              | 4,700.00  | 2,185.50                        | 2,448.20                        | 2,350.00                        |
| 23                           | LIMING                                    |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 0.9400 ha                                 |              | 1,700.0000                                      | 1,190.0000                      | 576.3600                        | 550.0000                        |
|                              |   |              | 1,598.00  | 1,118.60                        | 541.78                          | 517.00                          |
| 24                           | COMPOST                                   |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 160.0000 m3                               |              | 35.0000   | 26.5000                         | 31.7300                         | 40.0000                         |
|                              |   |              | 5,600.00  | 4,240.00                        | 5,076.80                        | 6,400.00                        |
| 25                           | TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | EST.                                      |              | 3,000.00  | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        |
| 26                           | EROSION CONTROL LEAD                      |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 60.0000 HR                                |              | 30.0000   | 35.0000                         | 37.5700                         | 1.0000                          |
|                              |   |              | 1,800.00  | 2,100.00                        | 2,254.20                        | 60.00                           |
| 27                           | SPILL CONTROL LEAD                        |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 60.0000 HR                                |              | 35.0000   | 40.0000                         | 37.5700                         | 1.0000                          |
|                              |   |              | 2,100.00  | 2,400.00                        | 2,254.20                        | 60.00                           |
| 28                           | SPILL PREVENTION PLAN                     |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | L.S.                                      |              | 2,000.00  | 2,000.00                        | 1,000.00                        | 500.00                          |
| 29                           | WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN           |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | L.S.                                      |              | 1,000.00  | 2,750.00                        | 1,000.00                        | 500.00                          |
| TRAFFIC                      |   |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 30                           | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST                       |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 36.0000 EACH                              |              | 20.0000   | 45.3500                         | 19.5600                         | 42.0000                         |
|                              |   |              | 720.00  | 1,632.60                        | 704.16                          | 1,512.00                        |

PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2759

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

HWY : SR 510  
 TITLE : SR 510  
 BINGO HALL VICINITY  
 99C516  
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

|  |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 6TH BIDDER -----   |
| DAVE CLIFFORD EXCAVATING LLC<br>5940 78TH AVE NE<br>OLYMPIA WA 985169115<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156 | PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>7400 THIRD AVE S<br>SEATTLE WA 981084143<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262 | WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>3200 113TH AVE SW<br>OLYMPIA WA 985129160<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                     | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|----------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|          |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC  |   |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 31       | PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER<br>1.0000 EACH | EACH         | 55.0000<br>55.00                | 91.8000<br>91.80                | 88.8900<br>88.89                | 85.0000<br>85.00                |
| 32       | PAINT STRIPE<br>3000.0000 m                           | m            | 0.2600<br>780.00                | 0.3800<br>1,140.00              | 0.3700<br>1,110.00              | 0.3500<br>1,050.00              |
| 33       | PLASTIC GORE STRIPE<br>288.3000 m                     | m            | 3.0000<br>864.90                | 3.5000<br>1,009.05              | 3.4400<br>991.75                | 3.2500<br>936.98                |
| 34       | PLASTIC STOP BAR<br>64.0000 m                         | m            | 9.0000<br>576.00                | 12.9800<br>830.72               | 12.6900<br>812.16               | 12.0000<br>768.00               |
| 35       | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW<br>16.0000 EACH                 | EACH         | 50.0000<br>800.00               | 43.2000<br>691.20               | 42.3000<br>676.80               | 40.0000<br>640.00               |
| 36       | PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING<br>19.0000 EACH          | EACH         | 10.0000<br>190.00               | 16.2000<br>307.80               | 15.8600<br>301.34               | 15.0000<br>285.00               |
| 37       | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2<br>1.9000 HUND          | HUND         | 240.0000<br>456.00              | 378.0000<br>718.20              | 370.1400<br>703.27              | 350.0000<br>665.00              |
| 38       | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING<br>1750.0000 m             | m            | 0.3000<br>525.00                | 0.1300<br>227.50                | 0.1300<br>227.50                | 0.2500<br>437.50                |
| 39       | PERMANENT SIGNING<br>L.S.                             | L.S.         | 2,100.00                        | 4,000.00                        | 4,018.65                        | 4,000.00                        |
| 40       | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCA 2411<br>L.S.                  | L.S.         | 32,300.00                       | 24,500.00                       | 23,795.00                       | 20,000.00                       |
| 41       | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCA 2412<br>L.S.                  | L.S.         | 60,500.00                       | 45,000.00                       | 40,187.00                       | 35,500.00                       |

PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2759

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

HWY : SR 510  
 TITLE : SR 510  
 BINGO HALL VICINITY  
 99C516  
 PROJECT : STPP-0510(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER ----- ----- 6TH BIDDER -----  
 DAVE CLIFFORD EXCAVATING LLC PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
 5940 78TH AVE NE 7400 THIRD AVE S 3200 113TH AVE SW  
 OLYMPIA WA 985169115 SEATTLE WA 981084143 OLYMPIA WA 985129160  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY       | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
|-------------|---|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| TRAFFIC     |   |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 42          | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES       |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             | L.S.                                    |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             |   |              | 6,000.00  | 3,000.00                        | 3,960.00                        | 500.00                          |
| 43          | TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR                   |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             | 340.0000                                | HR           | 28.0000   | 30.0000                         | 32.7800                         | 30.0000                         |
|             |   |              | 9,520.00  | 10,200.00                       | 11,145.20                       | 10,200.00                       |
| 44          | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR              |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             | 250.0000                                | HR           | 37.0000   | 40.0000                         | 35.9600                         | 43.0000                         |
|             |   |              | 9,250.00  | 10,000.00                       | 8,990.00                        | 10,750.00                       |
| 45          | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A              |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             | 34.0700                                 | m2           | 116.0000  | 75.0000                         | 126.9000                        | 85.0000                         |
|             |   |              | 3,952.12  | 2,555.25                        | 4,323.48                        | 2,895.95                        |
| OTHER ITEMS |   |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 46          | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             | 205.0000                                | m3           | 20.0000   | 20.0000                         | 13.3600                         | 6.0000                          |
|             |   |              | 4,100.00  | 4,100.00                        | 2,738.80                        | 1,230.00                        |
| 47          | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION TRENCH      |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             | 58.0000                                 | m2           | 8.0000  | 9.5000                          | 13.3600                         | 4.5000                          |
|             |   |              | 464.00  | 551.00                          | 774.88                          | 261.00                          |
| 48          | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B     |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             | 43.0000                                 | m2           | 8.0000  | 18.0000                         | 13.3600                         | 6.0000                          |
|             |   |              | 344.00  | 774.00                          | 574.48                          | 258.00                          |
| 49          | WATER                                   |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             | 274.0000                                | m3           | 4.0000  | 5.0000                          | 40.9500                         | 8.0000                          |
|             |   |              | 1,096.00  | 1,370.00                        | 11,220.30                       | 2,192.00                        |
| 50          | WIRE FENCE TYPE 1                       |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             | 440.3000                                | m            | 12.0000   | 12.5000                         | 10.5800                         | 11.4800                         |
|             |   |              | 5,283.60  | 5,503.75                        | 4,658.37                        | 5,054.64                        |
| 51          | ROADSIDE CLEANUP                        |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             | EST.                                    |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             |   |              | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00                        | 5,000.00                        | 5,000.00                        |
| 52          | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE    |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             | EST.                                    |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             |   |              | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00                        | 1,000.00                        | 1,000.00                        |

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 02/04/2000  
TIME: 08:19

PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2759

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

HWY : SR 510  
TITLE : SR 510  
BINGO HALL VICINITY  
99C516  
PROJECT : STPF-0510(010)  
COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

|  |  |  |
|--|--|--|
| ----- 4TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 5TH BIDDER -----   | ----- 6TH BIDDER -----   |
| DAVE CLIFFORD EXCAVATING LLC<br>5940 78TH AVE NE<br>OLYMPIA WA 985169115<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100156 | PCT CONSTRUCTION, INC.<br>7400 THIRD AVE S<br>SEATTLE WA 981084143<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100262 | WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>3200 113TH AVE SW<br>OLYMPIA WA 985129160<br>CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 |

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY  | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
|-------------|------------------------------------|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| OTHER ITEMS |                                    |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 53          | MINOR CHANGE                       |              |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             |                                    | CALC         |   |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|             |                                    |              | -1.00   | 1.00                            | 1.00                            | 1.00                            |
| 54          | MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-S<br>1.0000 | EACH         | 150.0000  | 150.0000                        | 52.8800                         | 200.0000                        |
|             |                                    |              | 150.00  | 150.00                          | 52.88                           | 200.00                          |
| 55          | MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-I<br>1.0000 | EACH         | 150.0000  | 200.0000                        | 52.8800                         | 225.0000                        |
|             |                                    |              | 150.00  | 200.00                          | 52.88                           | 225.00                          |
|             | CONTRACT TOTAL                     |              | <u>\$520,888.05</u>                             | <u>\$492,771.56</u>             | <u>\$505,965.82</u>             | <u>\$511,634.64</u>             |

PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER#: OL2759

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

HWY : SR 510  
 TITLE : SR 510  
 BINGO HALL VICINITY  
 99C516  
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 WEBER CONSTRUCTION, INC. TUCCI & SONS, INC.  
 9350 STOEN QUARRY RD 4224 WALLER RD E  
 98065  
 SNOQUALMIE WA 980650926 TACOMA WA 984431099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100216 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY          | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |                                 |
|-------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|             |  |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| PREPARATION |  |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 1           | MOBILIZATION                               | L.S.         | 47,280.73                       | 31,000.00                       | 53,750.00                       |
| 2           | CLEARING                                   | L.S.         | 1,500.00                        | 9,400.00                        | 17,930.00                       |
| 3           | CLEARING AND GRUBBING                      | L.S.         | 4,250.00                        | 13,590.00                       | 30,640.00                       |
| 4           | REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM        | L.S.         | 400.00                          | 3,000.00                        | 2,415.00                        |
| 5           | FORCE ACCOUNT RELOCATING CASINO SIGN EST.  |              | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        |
| 6           | RELOCATING SMOKEHOUSE BUILDING             | L.S.         | 29,520.00                       | 33,000.00                       | 10,000.00                       |
| 7           | REMOVING WIRE FENCE<br>420.5000            | m            | 3.0000<br>1,261.50              | 8.0000<br>3,364.00              | 3.8000<br>1,597.90              |
| GRADING     |  |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 8           | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL<br>3770.0000 | m3           | 9.0000<br>33,930.00             | 15.2500<br>57,492.50            | 13.6000<br>51,272.00            |
| 9           | SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL<br>290.0000       | t            | 16.5000<br>4,785.00             | 14.5000<br>4,205.00             | 22.2500<br>6,452.50             |
| 10          | EMBANKMENT COMPACTION<br>80.0000           | m3           | 2.0000<br>160.00                | 2.5000<br>200.00                | 1.0000<br>80.00                 |

PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2759

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

HWY : SR 510  
 TITLE : SR 510  
 BINGO HALL VICINITY  
 99C516  
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 WEBER CONSTRUCTION, INC. TUCCI & SONS, INC.  
 9350 STOEN QUARRY RD 4224 WALLER RD E  
 98065  
 SNOQUALMIE WA 980650926 TACOMA WA 984431099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100216 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

| ITEM NO.                  | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                  | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
|---------------------------|--|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| DRAINAGE                  |  |              |   |                                 |                                 |
| 11                        | SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM.<br>199.0000     | m            | 66.0000<br>13,134.00                            | 55.0000<br>10,945.00            | 56.5000<br>11,243.50            |
| WATER LINES               |  |              |   |                                 |                                 |
| 12                        | GATE VALVE 200 MM<br>1.0000                        | EACH         | 600.0000<br>600.00                              | 1,200.0000<br>1,200.00          | 660.0000<br>660.00              |
| 13                        | PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 150 MM DIAM.<br>253.6000   | m            | 66.0000<br>16,737.60                            | 65.0000<br>16,484.00            | 64.0000<br>16,230.40            |
| 14                        | PVC PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 200 MM DIAM.<br>41.6000    | m            | 180.0000<br>7,488.00                            | 125.0000<br>5,200.00            | 270.0000<br>11,232.00           |
| 15                        | WATER MAIN CASING PIPE<br>27.6000                  | m            | 62.0000<br>1,711.20                             | 350.0000<br>9,660.00            | 66.0000<br>1,821.60             |
| SURFACING                 |  |              |   |                                 |                                 |
| 16                        | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE<br>3345.0000         | t            | 16.0000<br>53,520.00                            | 13.0000<br>43,485.00            | 13.4000<br>44,823.00            |
| LIQUID ASPHALT            |  |              |   |                                 |                                 |
| 17                        | ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT<br>1.5900                    | t            | 360.0000<br>572.40                              | 500.0000<br>795.00              | 370.0000<br>588.30              |
| 18                        | ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE<br>EST.                    |              | 1,854.00  | 1,854.00                        | 1,854.00                        |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT |  |              |   |                                 |                                 |
| 19                        | ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG 58-2:<br>3300.0000 | t            | 38.0000<br>125,400.00                           | 36.0000<br>118,800.00           | 35.0000<br>115,500.00           |
| 20                        | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT<br>CALC        |              | 3,302.00  | 3,302.00                        | 3,302.00                        |

PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2759  
 HWY : SR 510  
 TITLE : SR 510  
 BINGO HALL VICINITY  
 99C516  
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 WEBER CONSTRUCTION, INC. TUCCI & SONS, INC.  
 9350 STOEN QUARRY RD 4224 WALLER RD E  
 98065  
 SNOQUALMIE WA 980650926 TACOMA WA 984431099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100216 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

| ITEM NO.                     | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY         | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |                                 |
|------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|                              |   |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT    |   |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 21                           | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT               |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | CALC                                      |              | 2,508.00                        | 2,508.00                        | 2,508.00                        |
| EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING |   |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 22                           | SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING        |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 0.9400 ha                                 |              | 5,000.0000                      | 4,500.0000                      | 2,800.0000                      |
|                              |   |              | 4,700.00                        | 4,230.00                        | 2,632.00                        |
| 23                           | LIMING                                    |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 0.9400 ha                                 |              | 1,700.0000                      | 1,300.0000                      | 700.0000                        |
|                              |   |              | 1,598.00                        | 1,222.00                        | 658.00                          |
| 24                           | COMPOST                                   |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 160.0000 m3                               |              | 35.0000                         | 30.0000                         | 45.0000                         |
|                              |   |              | 5,600.00                        | 4,800.00                        | 7,200.00                        |
| 25                           | TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | EST.                                      |              | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        | 3,000.00                        |
| 26                           | EROSION CONTROL LEAD                      |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 60.0000 HR                                |              | 30.0000                         | 46.0000                         | 45.0000                         |
|                              |   |              | 1,800.00                        | 2,760.00                        | 2,700.00                        |
| 27                           | SPILL CONTROL LEAD                        |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 60.0000 HR                                |              | 35.0000                         | 46.0000                         | 45.0000                         |
|                              |   |              | 2,100.00                        | 2,760.00                        | 2,700.00                        |
| 28                           | SPILL PREVENTION PLAN                     |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | L.S.                                      |              | 2,000.00                        | 150.00                          | 500.00                          |
| 29                           | WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN           |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | L.S.                                      |              | 1,000.00                        | 150.00                          | 500.00                          |
| TRAFFIC                      |   |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 30                           | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST                       |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |
|                              | 36.0000 EACH                              |              | 20.0000                         | 50.0000                         | 47.0000                         |
|                              |   |              | 720.00                          | 1,800.00                        | 1,692.00                        |

PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2759

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

HWY : SR 510  
 TITLE : SR 510  
 BINGO HALL VICINITY  
 99C516  
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 WEBER CONSTRUCTION, INC. TUCCI & SONS, INC.  
 9350 STOEN QUARRY RD 4224 WALLER RD E  
 98065  
 SNOQUALMIE WA 980650926 TACOMA WA 984431099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100216 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY                | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.                    |                                 |                                 |
|----------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
|          |  |              | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC  |  |              |                                 |                                 |                                 |
| 31       | PLASTIC AERIAL SURVEILLANCE 1/2 MARKER<br>1.0000 | EACH         | 55.0000<br>55.00                | 95.0000<br>95.00                | 95.0000<br>95.00                |
| 32       | PAINT STRIPE<br>3000.0000                        | m            | 0.2600<br>780.00                | 0.4500<br>1,350.00              | 0.4000<br>1,200.00              |
| 33       | PLASTIC GORE STRIPE<br>288.3000                  | m            | 3.0000<br>864.90                | 4.0000<br>1,153.20              | 3.6500<br>1,052.30              |
| 34       | PLASTIC STOP BAR<br>64.0000                      | m            | 9.0000<br>576.00                | 14.0000<br>896.00               | 13.5000<br>864.00               |
| 35       | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW<br>16.0000                 | EACH         | 50.0000<br>800.00               | 50.0000<br>800.00               | 45.0000<br>720.00               |
| 36       | PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING<br>19.0000          | EACH         | 10.0000<br>190.00               | 20.0000<br>380.00               | 17.0000<br>323.00               |
| 37       | RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2<br>1.9000          | HUND         | 240.0000<br>456.00              | 400.0000<br>760.00              | 400.0000<br>760.00              |
| 38       | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING<br>1750.0000          | m            | 0.3000<br>525.00                | 0.2000<br>350.00                | 0.1500<br>262.50                |
| 39       | PERMANENT SIGNING<br>L.S.                        |              | 2,100.00                        | 3,500.00                        | 4,260.00                        |
| 40       | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCA 2411<br>L.S.             |              | 32,300.00                       | 24,000.00                       | 22,400.00                       |
| 41       | ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SCA 2412<br>L.S.             |              | 60,500.00                       | 39,000.00                       | 39,760.00                       |



PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
 CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2759

HWY : SR 510  
 TITLE : SR 510  
 BINGO HALL VICINITY  
 99C516  
 PROJECT : STPF-0510(010)  
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
 AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
 WEBER CONSTRUCTION, INC. TUCCI & SONS, INC.  
 9350 STOEN QUARRY RD 4224 WALLER RD E  
 98065  
 SNOQUALMIE WA 980650926 TACOMA WA 984431099  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100216 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY       | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
|-------------|---|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| TRAFFIC     |   |              |   |                                 |                                 |
| 42          | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES       |              |   |                                 |                                 |
|             | L.S.                                    |              |   |                                 |                                 |
|             |   |              | 6,000.00  | 4,500.00                        | 1,500.00                        |
| 43          | TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR                   |              |   |                                 |                                 |
|             | 340.0000                                | HR           | 28.0000   | 33.0000                         | 35.5000                         |
|             |   |              | 9,520.00  | 11,220.00                       | 12,070.00                       |
| 44          | TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR              |              |   |                                 |                                 |
|             | 250.0000                                | HR           | 37.0000   | 36.0000                         | 56.0000                         |
|             |   |              | 9,250.00  | 9,000.00                        | 14,000.00                       |
| 45          | CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A              |              |   |                                 |                                 |
|             | 34.0700                                 | m2           | 116.0000  | 150.0000                        | 150.0000                        |
|             |   |              | 3,952.12  | 5,110.50                        | 5,110.50                        |
| OTHER ITEMS |   |              |   |                                 |                                 |
| 46          | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL |              |   |                                 |                                 |
|             | 205.0000                                | m3           | 20.0000   | 30.0000                         | 10.0000                         |
|             |   |              | 4,100.00  | 6,150.00                        | 2,050.00                        |
| 47          | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION TRENCH      |              |   |                                 |                                 |
|             | 58.0000                                 | m2           | 8.0000  | 3.0000                          | 11.0000                         |
|             |   |              | 464.00  | 174.00                          | 638.00                          |
| 48          | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B     |              |   |                                 |                                 |
|             | 43.0000                                 | m2           | 8.0000  | 3.0000                          | 11.0000                         |
|             |   |              | 344.00  | 129.00                          | 473.00                          |
| 49          | WATER                                   |              |   |                                 |                                 |
|             | 274.0000                                | m3           | 4.0000  | 22.0000                         | 10.0000                         |
|             |   |              | 1,096.00  | 6,028.00                        | 2,740.00                        |
| 50          | WIRE FENCE TYPE 1                       |              |   |                                 |                                 |
|             | 440.3000                                | m            | 12.0000   | 8.5000                          | 11.2000                         |
|             |   |              | 5,283.60  | 3,742.55                        | 4,931.36                        |
| 51          | ROADSIDE CLEANUP                        |              |   |                                 |                                 |
|             | EST.                                    |              |   |                                 |                                 |
|             |   |              | 5,000.00  | 5,000.00                        | 5,000.00                        |
| 52          | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE    |              |   |                                 |                                 |
|             | EST.                                    |              |   |                                 |                                 |
|             |   |              | 1,000.00  | 1,000.00                        | 1,000.00                        |

DOT\_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
\* \* \* BID TABULATION REPORT \* \* \*

DATE: 02/04/2000  
TIME: 08:19

PS&E JOB NO: 99C516 REVISION NO : 2  
CONTRACT NO: 005811 REGION NO : 3  
VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL2759  
HWY : SR 510  
TITLE : SR 510  
BINGO HALL VICINITY  
99C516  
PROJECT : STPF-0510(010)  
COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 1 2000  
AWARDED ON : Mar 4 2000

----- 7TH BIDDER ----- ----- 8TH BIDDER -----  
WEBER CONSTRUCTION, INC. TUCCI & SONS, INC.  
9350 STOEN QUARRY RD 4224 WALLER RD E  
98065  
SNOQUALMIE WA 980650926 TACOMA WA 984431099  
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100216 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800

| ITEM NO.    | ITEM DESCRIPTION<br>EST. QUANTITY  | UNIT<br>MEAS | ENGR'S. EST.<br>PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/<br>TOTAL AMOUNT |
|-------------|------------------------------------|--------------|---|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| OTHER ITEMS |                                    |              |   |                                 |                                 |
| 53          | MINOR CHANGE                       |              |   |                                 |                                 |
|             |                                    | CALC         |   |                                 |                                 |
|             |                                    |              | -1.00   | 1.00                            | 1.00                            |
| 54          | MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-S<br>1.0000 | EACH         | 150.0000  | 250.0000                        | 145.0000                        |
|             |                                    |              | 150.00  | 250.00                          | 145.00                          |
| 55          | MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1-I<br>1.0000 | EACH         | 150.0000  | 250.0000                        | 145.0000                        |
|             |                                    |              | 150.00  | 250.00                          | 145.00                          |
|             | CONTRACT TOTAL                     |              | <u>\$520,888.05</u>                             | <u>\$518,195.75</u>             | <u>\$529,982.86</u>             |